-

.

PART FIRST USED ON
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1528350 — 1 C —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528350 =2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
o 1528350 —6 C —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
§ 7—1528350 — 1 C —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
e N| 7-1528350 -2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 7=
2 | 7-1528350 -6 C — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS ’@ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528350 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 70
R /—=1528550 =7/ A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338705—73 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Z 70
= 69
S =] D
a — 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264—5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
3| CRIMP DATA YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECS S N O e S N W 2101/=2 SCR.DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 22
§ TERMINAL NAME: 2.8MM YESC SEALED MALE & FEMALE TERMINAL ol
O | WIRE 2.29 [.090 IN] F 0.75mm? — 1.00mm’ ) 62
<] INSUL| 4.19 [.165 IN] 0 3.8 MAX [.150 IN MAX] AN - ? f f ? f f 58328225 ggg’;ETC&M;XX%?)DARNAVGL g;
— | WIRE STRIP LENGTH APPL INSTRUCTION — — :
e ) M - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4XB)FEED FINGER 59
g 5.00-5.50 [.197—.217 IN]C__ 408—-8322 & 408—8490 &
< — — -
o | TERMINAL  YPES 72 WT10-1782—1 (B) 2n FEED /A REF LI S s S JE00 /075 SCR,FHC(MSX10)DEP o/
| APPL SPEC  YPES 72-WT08—846—1 (A) 12.32 [.485 IN] 2.40 [.094 INIq sl L s N B 15986857 PAWL, FEED gg
T
- — | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINALS  APPLIED — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1—18023-23 SCR,SHC(M4x16)TERM HLD DWN 53
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 18030—1 52
AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN | AMP SEAL PN | MFR SEAL PN GENDER REF — : : : : W W ST VLI gw’gEERXWHBOE%éDWNDOWN =
1949535—1 (B)| /116—-4151-02 - - FEMALE — | | | | | | 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
_ — _ — _ — | = | 1 - | = 1 — 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 — 1 1 — 1 1355860 /6—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47/
- — — - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999—23 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46 | C
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- — — - — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
- - - - - 43
WIRE 1 CRIMP HEIGHT R REF 42
SIZE __53 * R SETTING @ — ] 9922852 SCR,SHC(M8X25)RAM LOW HD 4
mmzAWG 40
1.00mm? (A+B) 1.30 +0.05 [.051 £.002 IN] D2 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
0.85mm?* (A) 1.20 £0.05 [.047 002 IN] D9 — | 1 1 1 1 1 4693679 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
0.75mm? (A+B) 120 40.05 [.047 002 IN] =0 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 879103—2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY ig
_ _ _ 35 |
— — - @ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934 —1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
_ _ - — | 2 2 2 2 g 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
_ _ _ — | | | | | [ 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— T T T T T T 1-18023—-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 35
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073—6 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888—-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
— — ~ — | 2 g g 2 2 g 1-22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
— — - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371 —4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— B B — 1 — 1 1 — 1 690472—2 STRIPPER 22
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1—18023—1 21
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER
— | - 1 — | - 1 — 6904721 STRIPPER 19
18
— 1 — — 1 — — 1338684—5 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
[ ] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
14
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
- SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w w w w w w 0803 CORING SHEAR o
% ié( A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z58885—5 STOP, SHEAR 1
5% INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. @ | — | =1 v =1 1] 1-1320921—1 | HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
Q25 WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. g — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3187077 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
2822 INS RANGE FOR SEAL P/N 1572402—1 IS 1.8-2.3 [.071—.091 IN]. vV 202 1210 1] 6-1535200=1 | ANVIL 8
S /5\  APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER BEEEEEEEEEEE 1-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) /
. WARNING: 6
855; FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT K .
Ceic QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ;ééi??of ggisgss%iocs;%gM(gEsm) i
OE;L&J J— —
s CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. : ’
z"dg A DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 7—683454—2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
%ég% TERMINAL 157/2457—1 <FEMALE> FEED = 16.60 [.654 |N:|. BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 8—458141—7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
TN VIEW B ROTATED 180° HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE @ 7776l =72 — 71 —6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM
2225 DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING REF REF =
J<gz POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ) PARTS LIST
=023 . QTY REQD PER ASSY
E%d% l DWN 13FEBO4 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
g%;; L.LOFTHOUSE - -
. ; % § -~ l=| D‘M\E:HS‘EZNS: OTTSE%%NS%ESSF&?CHEFSED: _ E co Electronics Corporation
=G 0 PLC + APYD 1oFem0s | 1¥€O }T—(yorristE)‘ur(;, PAWCWOEfBéOS
et ( ) e F.BACKHURST Electronics
%(%Em — = 182+.020 @g 2 PLC £ - NA'ME
E=0R 3 PLC - FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL
Zour ITEM 34 LOCATION LONG FOSITION C1 |ECR=11-003293 2-2011 | MY | TE fneiess = s -
%%%% 66 GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE -7 o AW 1528350 1 OF 1 C1
we e 3 | | 5 5 4 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

210CT2009 6:57am




